

Applicable Codes

All work shall be in full accordance with the following

- 2014 Indiana Building Code (2012 International
- 2014 Indiana Fire Code (2012 International Fire

- 2014 Indiana Fuel Gas Code (2012 International
- 2014 Indiana Plumbing Code (2012 International
- 2014 Indiana Electric Code (NFPA 70, 2010)
- 2014 Indiana Energy Code, compliance path
- General Administrative Rules, 2nd Edition

Indiana amendments. General Contractor shall bear all costs resulting from any non compliance with code

Code Summary Building Owner: Ravi Singh Project: Scope of Project:

Convenience Store & Future Tenant(s) Project Address: 128 W 14th Street Anderson, Indiana 46016

General Code Notes

illumination & exit discharge illumination.

of a key or special knowledge or effort.

adopted by the State of Indiana.

required per Local Fire Marshall

follows:

assembly. See Mechanical drawings.

and local, including A.D.A.

Existing building with existing space to be renovated fo a gas station convenience store & future tenants.

Occupancy Classifications: Mercantile Group M [309.1] Storage Group S-1 [311.2] Possible future Assembly Group A-2 (Restaurant or similar) [303.3]

Possible future Business Group B [304] Possible future other Fire Sprinklers:

The entire building shall be equipped with automatic sprinkler sysytem. Fire sprinkler drawings will be provided at a later date by the Fire Sprinkler Contracto

Building shall be classified as a non-separated use group building per the provisions of sections 302 & 508.3. No separation walls required.

Construction Type: Type V-B Construction

Areas & Heights Limitations:

- Number of Stories: 1 Building Height: ±20'
- Allowable area per Table 503 & Section 506 is calculated as follows (assuming an A-2):
- (Tabular Area (B, M & S-1) Tabular Area (based on A-2) = 6,000 sf

Sprinkler increase (based on A-2) = 18,000 sf Total Allowable Area (based on A-2) = 24,000 sf

Actual building footprint:

Area of convenience store: Exit access travel distance:

The maximum travel distance to an exterior exit is permitted to be a maximum of (with sprinkler system) A, M, S-1 - 250 feet [1016.1] - 300 feet [1016.1]

Smoke Detectors: Smoke detectors are required for HVAC shutdown for return-air systems delivering in excess of 2,000 CFM [606.1, IMC]

Key Notes - Plan

(#) As noted on plan. 1. Existing 'Knox Box', coordinate location(s), number of units required & all requirements w/ local Fire Department

 \square

North

Proposed Floor Plan Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

